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402 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 375-376.

No. 759, A.] [Published July 10, 1915.
CHAPTER 375.

AN ACT to amend scction 172—146 of the statutes, making an
appropriation for the Wisconsin academy of sciences, arts
and letters.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section 172—46 of the statutes is amended to
read: Section 172—46. 1. There is annually appropriated,
beginning July 1, * * * 1915, * * * one thousand
five hundred dollars, payable from any moneys in the general
fund not otherwise appropriated, for the Wisconsin academy of
sciences, arts and letters for printing and to otherwise carry on
the work of said society.
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* * * 2 Moneys appropriated to the Wisconsin academy
of sciences, arts and letters shall not be paid out of the state
treasury until necessary to pay actual claims duly audited by
the secretary of state.

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect as of July 1, 1915.

Approved July 8, 1915.

No. 779, A.] [Published July 10, 1915.

CHAPTER 376.

AN ACT to amend subdivision (2) of subsection 1 of section
1494—33 of the statutes, relating to stallion enrollment.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTiIoN 1. Subdivision (2) of subsection 1 of section 1494—
33 of the statutes is amended to read: (Section 1494—33. 1.)
(2) The studbooks and signatures of the duly authorized offi-
cers of the following American horse and jack pedigree registry
associations, societies, or companies, certified by the department
of agriculture, Washington, D. (., in Bureau of Animal Indus-
try, Order No. 136, June 20, 1906, and in the amendments there-
to:



